Dormitory

5—1 Do you currently live in one of Kobe University’ s residential facilities?(the percentage of each department.)

L C D J E B S M K T X A W I i i
Yes, | do 53] 83| 19] 40| 21| 00| 48] 00| 00| 36| 7.1] 3.8] 20.8] 26.3 438 24
No, but | am considering moving to one 15.8] 29.2] 115 40] 106] 59| 32| 37/ 0.0] 36/ 36/ 0.0] 83| 105 7.0 35
No, | have no desire to live in one 78.9]1 62.5| 86.5| 92.0] 87.2] 94.1|] 91.9] 96.3|/100.0] 92.7] 89.3] 96.2] 70.8| 63.2 88.2 441
Total (Respondents) 19] 24| 52| 25| 47 17 62| 82| 20| 55| 28| 26| 24| 19 100.0 500
5—2 Do you currently live in one of Kobe University’ s residential facilities?(the percentage of each department for the whole departr

L C D J E B S M K T X A W I i ii
Yes, | do 42| 83| 42| 42| 42| 00f 125] 00| 0.0 8.3 83| 4.2] 20.8] 20.8 100.0 24
No, but | am considering moving to one 8.6] 200 17.1] 29| 143] 29| 57| 86] 00f 57/ 29| 00] 57/ 57 100.0 35
No, | have no desire to live in one 34| 34| 102 52| 93| 36| 129] 179] 45] 116] 57| 57| 39| 27 100.0 441
Total (Respondents) 19 241 52 25| 47 17 62 82] 20| 55| 28 26 24 19 100.0 500
5—3 How long does it take to the campus? if you currently live in a domitory or you'd like to live , wouldn't like to live.

Between At least 1 |At least 2
Less than 30 and 59 hour and |hours and |3 hours or i i
30 minutes | . less than 2 |less than 3 |more
minutes
hours hours

Yes, | do 44 10.1 1.5 0.0 0.0 48 24
No, but | am considering moving to one 7.3 8.5 6.0 4.0 0.0 7.0 35
No, | have no desire to live in one 88.3 814 925 96.0 100.0 88.2 441
Total (Respondents) 205 129 133 25 8 100.0 500
5—4 1If you wish to live in a residential facility, which of the following improvements would you like to see? If you do not want to live in a
residential facility, which of the following improvements might make you change your mind?

L C D J E B S M K T X A W I i ii
No compelling residents to engage in 80| p0.0| 27.3| 44.4| 143| 25.0| 500| 125| 35.7 333| 400| 15.4| 27.3| 538 167|  30.1 47
Better facilities 20.0f 18.2] 11.1] 0.0] 8.3] 0.0/ 12.5] 17.9] 0.0 15.0] 23.1] 18.2] 23.1] 16.7 15.4 24
Renovation of the entire building/interio 00] 9.1] 0.0] 14.3] 8.3] 0.0] 18.8] 14.3] 0.0] 15.0] 0.0/ 0.0 154] 0.0 9.6 15
Shorter commuting time 60.0| 45.5| 44.4] 71.4] 41.7] 50.0] 50.0] 32.1| 66.7| 15.0] 61.5] 45.5] 0.0] 33.3 38.5 60
Other 0.0] 00| 00| 0.0 16.7) 00| 6.3] 00| 0.0] 150f 00| 9.1 7.7] 33.3 6.4 10
Total (Respondents) 5 11 9 7 12 2| 16] 28 3] 20| 13 11 13 6 100.0 156

i Total (%) ii

Total (Respondents)




